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Joyce Sheperd 
Councilmember 

Chair 
Atlanta City Council 

404 330-6053 
jmsheperd@atlantaga.gov 

David Burt 
Interim Executive Director  

Fort MAC LRA 
(Non Voting) 

404 477-6767 
dburt@fortmaclra.com 

 

Ex Officio, other Committees and Boards 
(Non Voting) 

 

Cleta Winslow 
Councilmember D04 

Ex Officio 
 

404 330-6047 
cwinslow@atlantaga.gov 

Marvin Arrington, Jr 
Fulton County Commissioner 

LRA Board 
 

Marvin.arrington@fultoncountyga.gov 
Mitsah.henry@fultoncountyga.gov 

 404 613-0204 or -0203 

Young Hughley 
PAAC Chair 

LRA Board 
Community Representative  

West View 
 

younghughley@gmail.com 

  

Nancy Johnson 
CEO 

ULGATL  

Jobs Taskforce 
 

njohnson@ulgatl.org 
404-659-6575 

Jessica Hardaway 
Director 

TPS Communications and  
Engagement 

 

Contact Councilmember Sheperd’s Office 
for assistance 
404 330-6053 

 

Tyree Smith 
PAAC Vice Chair 

 

ArtLanta  
 

Nikia Knight 
Direcxtor 

artlantagallery@gmail.com 
678 368-5137 

Thomas Calloway 
Councilmember 

City of East Point  
Ward B 

tcalloway@eastpointcity.org 

Natalie Hall 
Commissioner 

Fulton County D4 
Ex Officio  

Natalie.hall@fultoncountyga.gov 
Anita Harris 

 Dir. Legislative &Community Affairs 
Anita.harris@fultoncountyga.gov 

414 612-8225 O 
404 312-6222 Cell  

Sequoia Kirby 
Sequoia.kirby@fultoncountyga.gov 

Demetrius.myatt@fultoncountyga.gov  
 

Nan Orrock 
State Senator 

 

LRA Board Ex-Officio 404 4638054 
Nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov  

Park Cannon 
State Representative 

Georgia House of 
Representatives District 58 

Park.Cannon@house.ga.gov 
Vanessa.compton@house.ga.gov (Ex Asst) 

kiplingdunlap@gmail.com  

Mark Hayes LRA markhayesconsulting@gmail.com 
 

mailto:jmsheperd@atlantaga.gov
mailto:dburt@fortmaclra.com
mailto:cwinslow@atlantaga.gov
mailto:Marvin.arrington@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Mitsah.henry@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:younghughley@gmail.com
mailto:njohnson@ulgatl.org
mailto:artlantagallery@gmail.com
mailto:tcalloway@eastpointcity.org
mailto:Natalie.hall@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Anita.harris@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Sequoia.kirby@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Demetrius.myatt@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov
mailto:Park.Cannon@house.ga.gov
mailto:Vanessa.compton@house.ga.gov
mailto:kiplingdunlap@gmail.com
mailto:markhayesconsulting@gmail.com


 
McPherson Implementing Local Redevelopment Authority 

                                               Community Engagement Subcommittee 2021 Appointments                             
(Rev. 4/2021) 

Atlanta 

Neighborhood/Community Designee Alternate 
Adams Park (R ) 

 
Corliss Claire 

Claire3@bellsouth.net 
404 405-0513 

N/A 

Bush Mountain (S) 
 

N/A N/A 

Campbellton Road (R ) 
 

All commercial no recognized association 

Capitol View (X) 
 

James Harris 
404 862-5858 

Jharris9999@gmail.com 

Sagirah Jones 
404 207-6556 

cvnaofficer@gmail.com 
Cascade Avenue (CANO) (S) Roslyn Baughn 

404 951-4914/404 755-2663 
Lilirma2003@yahoo.com 

Peter E. Soder 
(336) 618-2585 

Peter.e.soder@gmail.com 
 

Ft. Valley (R ) 
 

N/A N/A 

Oakland City (S) 
 

Judy Walker 
404 849-4141 

Jwmoney1@gmail.com 

Kyle Lamont 
404 655-8537 

kylenlamont@gmail.com 

Pamona Park (R ) John Hathaway 
678 858-0772 

johnhathaway@bellsouth.net 

 
Allison Hathaway 

johnhathaway@bellsouth.net 

Perkerson Neighborhood (X) Ruben Burney 
404 323-4132 

Rubenii@att.net 

N/A 

Sylvan Hills (X) 
 

Charles Greene 
803 237-2676 

sylvanhillsnavp@gmail.com 

Melissa Hughley 
678 933-2286 

melissapta@gmail.com 
Venetian Hills  (S) 

 
Quadrus Black 

Quadrus.black@gmail.com 
 

Shirley Gomez 
404 559-0070/404 755-3274 

Gome247@bellsouth.net 

NPU X Michael Hopkins 
Mike_atl30354@yahoo.com 

404 405-9581 

Zach Adriaenssens 
Zadriaenssens3@gmail.com  

NPU R Ricardo Jacobs 
404 239-2248 

Rjacobs65@comcast.net 

Annsonita Robinson 
Npur.exc@gmail.com 

 
NPU S 

 
Allean Brown 
404 755-2054 
678-559-9090  

zolene@icloud.com 

Robbie Hunter 
404 482-5467 

Robbiehunter55@gmail.com 
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East Point  

 
Neighborhood/Community 
 

Designee Alternate 

Colonial Hills 
 

Tamie Cook  
404 642-3232 

tamiecook@hotmail.com 
 

N/A 

Delowe-Connally 
 

President advised not interested at this time, East 
Point Officials attend 

Idlewood 
 

Number disconnected 

Jefferson Park 
 

Need Designee N/A  

Semmes Park 
 

Anitra Favors 
770 374-4516/404 586-9793 

afavors@hotmail.com 

N/A 

Villages of East Point 
 

Michael Frierson 
404 710-9560 

Mfrierson@atlantaga.gov  

N/A 

Ward A Alexander Gothard 
404 989-5709 

agothard@eastpointcity.org 

N/A 
 

Ward B Wil Miller 
404 936-1098 

Wilmiller2@gmail.com 

N/A 

Other Agencies/Partners 
MACC Glenda Knight 

770 318-8731 
Gknight711@aol.com 

drglendaknight@gmail.com 

N/A 
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